Form PTO-1594	
(Rev. 10/02)	r
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Pa



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ , 1,022	9354			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Superior Bank FSB 10-24-02	Name:Superior Bank Internal Address:			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other Federal Savings Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Street Address: 5000 Rogers Avenue City: Fort Smith State: AR Zip: 72917 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>			
✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Federal Savings Bank			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) and 75/633,408	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,894,325; 2,256,526; 2,247,500 and 2,384,637			
Additional number(s) at	ached Yes V No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Boyd D. Cox	405.00			
internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00			
	✓ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 75 N. East Avenue, Suite 506	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Fayetteville State: AR Zip:72701				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
2 DBYRNE 00000179 75633407				
Boyd D. Cox, Attorney for Signing Signature 10/25/2002 Name of Person Signing Signature 4				
Total number of pages including covi	er sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation ("FDIC"), Receiver ("Receiver" or "Assignor") for Superior Bank FSB, Superior Federal, FSB, Alliance Funding Company (a division of Superior Bank FSB), and Superior Mortgage Corporation (herein collectively referred to as "Owner"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Superior Bank ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business located at Fort Smith, Arkansas, whatever rights, title and interest Assignor may now have or has ever had in the trademarks, service marks and domain names (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks and Domain Names") arising from ownership or use thereof by Owner, or by Assignor in its capacity as Receiver, as identified and listed below, and any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and Domain Names, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the Trademarks and Domain Names, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE WITHOUT RECOURSE TO ASSIGNOR AND WITHOUT REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY BY ASSIGNOR, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.

TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

SUPERIOR BANK FSB (United States Trademark Registration No. 1,894,325)

SUPERIOR DIRECT (United States Trademark Registration No. 2,256,526)

SUPERIOR BANK FSB SOLUTIONS FOR REAL LIFE (United States Trademark Registration No. 2,247,500)

SUPERIOR CONNECTION (United States Trademark Registration No. 2,384,637)

SUPERIOR BANK FSB (United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/633,408)

SUPERIOR BANK FSB "WORKING WITH YOU" (United States Trademark Application

Serial No. 75/633,407)

Superiorbank.com

Superiorbankonline.com

Superiorcard.com

Superiorcash.com

Superiorchecking.com

Superiorconnection.com

Superiordialcash.com

Superiordirect.com

Superiorfinance.com

Superiorfunds.com

Superiorinsurance.com Superiorinvest.com

Superiorinvestments.com

Superior-mortgage.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002623 FRAME: 0226 Signed as of the 10th day of September, 2002.

FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION, AS RECEIVER FOR SUPERIOR BANK FSB, SUPERIOR FEDERAL, FSB, ALLIANCE FUNDING COMPANY (A DIVISION OF SUPERIOR BANK FSB), AND SUPERIOR MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Attomos to Fact
Title

State of Tuso)	
County of Collan) ss:)	
On this day of basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the corporation therein named and acknowledges	he person who execu	, in the year 2002, before me y known to me (or proved to me on the uted the within instrument on behalf of at the corporation executed it.
Signature of Notary		•
My Commission Expires:		

AL) LAURA KARLIK
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
July 31, 2005

RECORDED: 10/28/2002